

Region: 5

Location: MD024

CSS #: 23285

Maximo Work Order No.: 11571

Asset #: NA

Date Issued: 1/06/20

Original Description: Repair high pole exterior lights, 6ea out, 1 each dimming out

Repairs Needed:

S & S proposes to furnish and install the following:

S & S will need the attached materials to execute the external pole lights 1-6 between building 1001 and the boat dock area. This will include a 480 volt circuit to pole lamp #2 on the exterior of building 1001 from the outdoor panel, this will energize lights 1-6. S & S will then complete a system check to ensure everything is operating properly.

RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Labor Rate/Hr	Materials	Equipment	Total
--	NA	Materials (See attached Detail)	--	--	\$687.00	--	\$687.00
--	NA	Labor (Diagnostic)	1	\$450.00	--	--	\$450.00
--	NA	Labor (Repair)	18	\$95.00	--	--	\$1,710.00
--	NA	TW Oversight and Coordination	4	\$80.00	--	--	\$320.00

Estimate Summary:

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
23	\$2,480.00	\$687.00	\$0.00	\$3,167.00	100%	\$3,167.00

**S&S MECHANICAL****S&S Mechanical**
4845 South Crain Highway
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772Tel. 1 - (301) 574-1555
Fax. 1 - (301) 574-1558
www.sandsmidatlantic.com**CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 200**Tidewater, Inc.
Tidewater, Inc
6625 Selnick Dr.
Suite A
Elkridge MD 21075**Quote Name:** 11571
Quote No: 200
Site: MD024 Ordnance Road
Site Contact:
Salesperson: Lindsay Ruby
Created Date: 03/05/2020
Valid For: 30 Day(s)**WO#: 11571****CSS Ticket Number: 23285****Problem:** Repair high pole exterior lights, 6ea out, 1 each dimming out

S & S proposes to furnish and install the following:

S & S will need the attached materials to execute the external pole lights 1-6 between building 1001 and the boat dock area. This will include a 480 volt circuit to pole lamp #2 on the exterior of building 1001 from the outdoor panel, this will energize lights 1-6.

S & S will then complete a system check to ensure everything is operating properly.

Service

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
GAL 012G 1/2IN GALV CONDUIT/ 98001000101	1.00	\$225.01	\$225.01
1/2 NO-THRD CPLG /78456412221	1.00	\$105.72	\$105.72
1/2 1H STEEL COND STRAP / 01899700340	1.00	\$2.32	\$2.32
1/2 LB CONDUIT BODY / 78227451270	1.00	\$33.50	\$33.50
1/2IN STL CVR W/GASKET /78227419432	1.00	\$17.78	\$17.78
WIC THHN 10 STR BLK 500R / 98010023000	1.00	\$99.53	\$99.53
WP ALUM BOX W/LUG / 09532730203	1.00	\$8.68	\$8.68
BENDER 74-032 W/HANDLE FOR 3/4 EMT 1/2 RIGID	1.00	\$62.46	\$62.46
Tax	1.00	\$32.08	\$32.08
Shipping	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Diagnosis Fee	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
Electrical Labor Rate	18	\$95.00	\$1,710.00
Sub-Total ex Tax			\$2,847.08
Tax			\$0.00
Total inc Tax			\$2,847.08

Labor	\$2,160.00
Materials	\$687.08
Sub-Total ex Tax	\$2,847.08
Tax	\$0.00
Total inc Tax	\$2,847.08

CAPITAL ELECTRIC
8511 PEPCO PL
UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772-2500
301-909-6500 Fax 301-736-1361

nichon.skinner@capitalelectricsupply.com

QUOTE TO:
 S&S FABRICATORS INC.
 4845 SOUTH CRAIN HWY
 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772-3109
 240-882-1660

SHIP TO:
 S&S FABRICATORS INC.
 4845 SOUTH CRAIN HWY
 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772-3109
 240-882-1660

Quotation

QUOTE DATE	QUOTE NUMBER
02/24/20	S039836975
PAGE NO.	
1 of 1	

CUSTOMER NUMBER		CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER		JOB NAME		QUOTED TO		
132423		MD0024		POLE LIGHTS		Lindsay		
SALESPERSON			SHIP VIA		FREIGHT ALLOWED		EXPIRATION DATE	
NICHON SKINNER			PKC KUPP PICK UP		No		11:59pm ET 03/25/20	
ORDER QTY	UPC	DESCRIPTION				UNIT PRICE	U	EXT PRICE
100ft	98001000101	GAL 012G 1/2IN GALV CONDUIT				187.510	c	187.51
20ea	78456412221	CRS CPR21 1/2 NO-THRD CPLG				440.490	c	88.10
12ea	78456412211	CRS CPR11 1/2 INS NO-THRD CONN				514.960	c	61.80
15ea	01899700340	ARL 340 1/2 1H STEEL COND STRAP				12.870	c	1.93
2ea	78227451270	CRS LB17 1/2 LB CONDUIT BODY				13.960	e	27.92
2ea	78227419432	CRS 170G 1/2IN STL CVR W/GASKET				7.420	e	14.84
500ft	98010023000	WIC THHN 10 STR BLK 500R				165.880	m	82.94
3ea	09532730203	MULB 30203 WP ALUM BOX W/LUG				241.010	c	7.23
1ea	78325074047	IDEAL 74-047 BENDER 74-032 W/HANDLE FOR 3/4 EMT 1/2 RIGID				62.460	e	62.46

TERMS & CONDITIONS

This order is subject to Company Terms and Conditions of Sale, which provisions shall govern in the event of any conflict with any Terms or Conditions of Purchaser's proposal, purchase order or other documents. All quotes/bids for Pipe and Wire are good for the date of the bid only. No extension of the pricing of these items is authorized by any employee of the Company without express written consent in the form of an official letter or signed acknowledgement of an Officer of the Company.

TAXES NOT INCLUDED

Subtotal	534.73
S&H CHGS	0.00
Amount Due	534.73



